

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 7, 2016

Re: Transfer of Funds for Columbia/Boone County Homelessness Summit

Executive Summary

A resolution authorizing the transfer of \$3,000 from Council Reserve to Human Services Miscellaneous Contractual to support the 2016 Columbia/Boone County Homelessness Summit.

Discussion

At its October 3, 2016 meeting, the City Council requested that a resolution be prepared by staff to transfer \$3,000 from the Council Reserve to provide support for the 2016 Columbia/Boone County Homelessness Summit. The event is sponsored by the City of Columbia, County of Boone, MU Health Care, and the Heart of Missouri United Way. The purpose of the summit is to provide a forum for education, information sharing, and discussion about the issue of homelessness. The summit goals include identifying: the current scope of needs and actions surrounding the issue of homelessness in Boone County; innovative approaches to addressing homelessness that are emerging as promising practices other communities; three to five SMART goals addressing homelessness in Boone County.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This funding was budgeted as general fund expenditures in 2017.

Long-Term Impact: None

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Economic Development, Tertiary Impact: Community Facilities and Services

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Economy, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Economic

Development, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History

Date	Action
N/A	N/A

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.